other legal or equitable relief as the court deems appropriate.”  29 U.S.C. § 1132(g)(2).  

In their motion for default judgment, plaintiffs seek: Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred

Sixteen Dollars and Thirty-Six Cents ($17,916.36) for contributions due; One Thousand Six Hundred

Twelve Dollars and Forty-Seven Cents ($1,612.47) for interest; and One Thousand Six Hundred

Twelve Dollars and Forty-Seven Cents ($1,612.47) for interest for interest in lieu of liquidated

damages pursuant to 29 U.S.C. § 1132 (g)(2), for a total of Twenty-One Thousand One Hundred

Forty-One Dollars and Thirty Cents ($21,141.30).  Plaintiffs filed affidavits and exhibits in support

of their damages requests. The Court has reviewed the affidavits and exhibits and finds that they

support plaintiffs’ claim for damages.  29 U.S.C. § 1132(g)(2).  

Plaintiffs are also entitled to their attorney’s fees and costs.